.Reprint oﬁl':y_'a!loZWéa__mt_h__thé: a_uit'horzl__sa’tio of K-_ranz!r

“As date of 02.04.2014

B Made
B in
Germany

" Subject to technical madifications.

Kranzle 2160 TS
Kranzle 2160 TS T
Krdnzle 2195 TS
Krianzle 2195 TS T
Kranzle 2175 TS
Kranzle 2175 TS T

HEE OHE AES 2
2101 2 A3 HRILICH

13 N2E BT A




kranzie kramnzle

) = ~ _‘
H:= o = X rece
Kréinzle 2160 TS, 2160 TST, .
Krﬁnzle 2195 TS, 2195 TST, B T S = i = 2
Krénzle 2175 TS, 2175 TST = PR 3
R AL 4
0150 B0/8F =80 A B 6
5mEAD ®MM H0| B A A 7
%A).al”. @i %C—.'-Ol g’@ }\}Jj Oﬂg ......................................................................... 8
(HOE HUS T AS) FYME S HZE —FI AHZ 10
1hm NYSA) TEE 34 Y JEEY HIEZA 12
(TST 220 =2g) S AE ANAE 12
HACE U B2 12
23 TE UE - Ot B 12
SH 23 AR 13
sAg &0 AESASG ZAET 13
(T8T 22 HE) A A BT 13
058 20| B A B 14
2% EAA . N
R SR MY ABHE e, 14
- e xg Wy Al B 17
" HHEAS 2H R AFB 18
APEOL ZUE [ S0 BI 19
2HEbeE 2l - RIE BRI 20
il@i% x-”n AH . HMHIT
. ‘EA)_ i%(}\‘llx‘"i__/\l‘jl‘_\g) 92 oo == = R T N R T T T 24
EC — Al A 26
= On/Off 2211 B B D 27
A AE I AHIALEL 28
A2 AN PE 2T e 30
WA HTI HE B 20
Bl R 32
PEAEEE o YHAAT 34
B 36
. OIS0l S0i8 S8AOIE 38
(HE Ht= 5 A 2 :
e 39
A B A 40
B S 41




kKranzle

'« HE

0o

Krinzle Krinzle Krénzle Krinzle

2160 TS 2160 TS T 2195 TS 2195TS T
A g4 30 — 140 bar 30 - 180 bar
LEHS 25045 25030
Y g 160 bar 195 par
EEY at 1,400 r.p.m. 11 /mil  at 1,400 r.p.m. 8 I/min
25 58 2% max. 60 °C max. 60 °C
EQ Jis =0 25m 2.5m
ey Oy & & EEd 0 & & S
A EA U 10m 15m i0m 15 m
M =2 s ots
e 220V~ G0 Hz, 14 A 220V~ 60 Hz, 14 A
= HY P1-3.2kKW P1-3.2kW
AE HY P2-2.4kwW P2Z2-24kW
B 7ks | 39.5kg 37kg | 39.5kg
A& mm G00 x 375 x 360 900 x 375 x 380
JIEAM A 78 dB (A) 81 dB (A)
SIHLEANEN A8 82 dB (A) 78 dB (A)
ZAR A8 L, 89 dB (A) 91 dB (A)
AL P @ 25N 2k 25 N
da &z 2.0 m/se 2.0 m/se

Permissible tolerance for figures £ 5 % acc. to YDMA uniform sheet 24411

Krinzle 2175 TS Krianzle 2175 TS T
ANE 2t 30 - 160 bar 30 - 160 bar
EHS 25045 25045
0 24 175 bar 175 bar
EEY at 1,400 r.p.m. 12 lfmin at 1.400 r.p.m. 12 I/min
ox olg 8k max. 60 °C max, 60 °C
E¢€ Jis =0l 2.5 m 2.5m
SAE DiEE &
ek sA 20 10m 15m
MK & s s
49! 440 V~ 60 Hz, 6,7 A 440V~ 60 Hz, 6,7 A
HE A= P1-33KkW P1-33kwW
dF ME P2-26kW P2-26kW
=% 37 kg 39,5 kg
M mm 900 x 375 x 360 900 % 375 x 360
IFsM 28 78 dB (A) 78 dB (A)
N LS AZEAN AS 82 dB (A) 82 dB (A)
AUX A8 L, 81 ds (A) 91 dB (A)
ZA SIS ok 27 N oF 27 N
A XE 2.1 m/s? 2.1 m/fs

Permissible folerance for figures + § % acc. to VDMA uniform sheet 24411



kKranzle

- FEEED

1. 15m DgsA9 20| Ba gy Y=
2160 TST, 2195 TST, 2175 TST g
HI= )

o
4

rr

10m J& =48 2160 TS, 2185 TS,
2175 TS MIE D)

W
r
)
19
HE
>
™

©w
1o
o
i
A
e
>

4. Hie| s =

I
i

e

I>

o
to
-
[d
Ia
ik
=t

kKranzie

>
i
>
010
il
o

NI

2 HE2 282 2 =ME 0E010 Fote 20 AlZ0| Jisotl, 2RE 32 AlH
BH SAGHH AE B = ASLICH

W) A

2 MEES -1 2A ZH UE- 0 2 510 SHE 180 2 TEUs Al
o U1HCE FHUE LOI0F LICH ZA Z0E JIECZE A0k &0, SEE 2M
A OILINE 2= sl (2 49K 22 - 25H0IK &ZX)

f'} HYELE MEHE HE MEIJE O I 0 BH2 4FUE
ALEG) Sl FH ZOioF BILILH

. 0}7(1 0;”!:!}

S AN [ AFR & 22 OhF AT MO T $E2 HE SIS
55 J@l EZ MNBG=s A2 D HEI| ASA L0 & 24 = 98 AESH Ul
20 A0 ELICH (EHA 8,9 HOIAI0 LIS e= AF2al o AFE S HIEA =3
SHAIZ| HFEFLICH

W oY wst
1013 7Y & HE9 22 MBS AMEAIZ 50AI2F 010l 0501 R OF LI
Ol2 RY DES Y VAW AS AILS 12 510 NF 2ol 5101 D6 FAID)

& %
BREFLICH (ZEE0 WRIAIZE - DI500A12H
2. WE AY - JHE SE2E S8 F, EWA DA S0 IXE SL229 LIAE
S0 A OsS URH X s 242 LU o 292 NEE ZA40 W 2lAl|

BierLirh
QU051 - 28 HS W 15/40.

QY =R WEHM 220 Me XS A= A MES
SHotld JIE A/S HEGH 29 oFATI BIELIGH (ESA DIH
FE BH HYFo, AZE 0FE E EILIL.)

EOF AU S EACIE B BHE0 Yo Q20 55 &
ﬁ L, Bg 29 4Z0] PR ¥E LN H8 #E
LBt 20 HES AZoIAII HIELIC

> D -

F&J 20 Wy



kanzie=
NI

MEOILL SSUH 2HE 22 EM &
2z ¢ELH

HE EAAL TN FEEE dd
AE e eE LI

o

}d[:ﬂ II—Oi% % 0.”}\.! M-CI- U)-EO|
UEE YA SN (4LHIO\II_J e
nE #X)
A MU D SAE AWE FHO
S| A DR AR
422 RAHLI Sle A A2
[ ® EOF E2A O A2
- @
2l
HlAX 22 2AE LI AN ME F B0t A St Y0 800k
218 Ot SHRIE AMS oHAID) HIZELICH gLCH
y S
N
ZLAM A8 ZM s eELILH

26l Ol BB AR 2 1,
202 B NEE BE0| 9
Sl 2L

ﬁ 2ol 22 A O Al 2!

D[O J

me <
08 A
>




Bl=o i2 - 012 =2 U0

MNE Z 2 R B0 ot Us

2 B0 A g U0 g0l 2
NEIE =5 2 FF2=2 Qg A8 L0l
28 H AU B 22X B2 Y
=0l EX 52 52 2 E=, AL
21Xl otAl Rok= MO0 BX L0
HUHOIE(SE 8 &0l ¢ U0
12016, B2e HO e &42 2N
SUOH AL Al BEEA HIE210F 232 §te
EEC Yo 2E 52 € » URE FH

P HIEIE 0F g0l &EE A2 2 + e HA K7 2Y 28e Ush ZsUith

Krénzle 2160 TS/ TS T: 11 min
Krianzle 2195 TS/TST: 8 l/min
Kranzle 2175 TS / TS T: 12 limin

ater Bol 20 BZY g8 5% NN RA0H, BEA o
A HEEY SAZ X[EE F7/9 20 W& SAID BIELLL, 28
2ES 2 g0 We IEE 0 gL, (24 +2 £7)

== e 2

2SS A8 419 S2 A8 B0 210 855 28 B 4 UEE, gH/M
HYSUICL JHE B Al 9 20| B E0| SE 28 AR BOE, B2 SO
220 DHOILL, WS $2| ROl AS & 4 USLT

kKranzle

—
[y

—
orob MIEOIE giget 2HEN UR BE
HIl HE0] A2 N AHEHLD UTHE,
NFIIN &) 200 &8 24 2
A YLILE Cigt €2 JEHA A=D=
Jr&E ot 8oL H 22 23 otk 2
g+ Asltt
LB AEDIN AZE8 HEH0l 42
ZoLL BHOL 92 3% J HoIE
ool M0l M 452 €55t 2 &
= UE E0d, ZEO A28 Q0XE
£ = UAsUl

g e FY:

Krinzle 2160 TS/TST 220V ~, 60 Hz
Krinzle 2195 TS/ TS T: 220 V ~, 60 Hz
Krinzle 2175 TS/ TS T: 440 V, 60 Hz

0140l ST, BEX REGY =T RERUH 9T B VS AF

JHE SHEY FZ o0 FF AFJ B o ZEEN =2
f:} )
B,

md) ¢d

= 32 HIIE MEGE MS2=Z 220vE &J| 2 1J EEHN 22 ELICH
JIHE I A2 A 30mA 2| 1225 HX0I HY e SHEN J=s 28
ofGi0F EfLILY. 2HEE BEA JIA =MW Z2E 16A 20 9 25 00
LI & MHE MB 2 Z22 A3 HEel g2 2 + A= BAH0 s d4d2
=

AFZ o OF Bl LITH S2EMY FIl= BHEA] 1.5mm? 01401 = 010F &HLICH
4 Edl He 2E AEUO ol 201 &2 01dk H0 e =i AE ALEotA



kranzile

JdefZe Had=s= Al

]_|. A—" S| /'\| J\E-II
2 +C2 2 2‘-!& Aol OF ELILH A& AZ0| (el EE 8%
=0 g2 = &3 MEE Jts EUDL 8¢ 0
=
=

N
ol Ot "HE]

ot
0

1 1S ol Gk
me 1% AL e
b T

10
Hu
HE
=

g olOF otly, SEAl FI}

AEolE MAE &8 2
S0 Z58 HZ 7 =E EFE/\/ ol EX GHOF B

o 0g
Mo
I ky
e
i
=2
=
h)

JAE 22 Hotas ot A= MOD Az uch
TAAS BOtA & O §EE WU LEI JHsEI| AlEsHH, sAlH 20 A

LI E8E 232 0 HIN 2lof &30l 44 H0 SENA Aol UHED,
EMEE %*Q% o8 ZE IO ool dFE YHOIS BH6t0 A UL
A0 E = T EMAC| Fol) ZEHII B2 X0 2 ZAI BEA EUDH
OIF &3 Mol 2 =22 gEAN 0 bargs JtaiZ122 LL010F &LICH

JEAS HOIME 58 E2 =4822 B LH0 B} ofD# 7P—|-o} 2A UER
Ot WEE G FH UL 2EE 88" AR o A= ZN LI
ChAl B0IM E HOt ZSM oFot 24X Y= ot 8WE) oDﬂ HD# NH= CHAl
oSS N ELICL

e SEAE ABAG UHE Aof0 JoHE &X SILICE A
BICAl TIHE & MEW BaiH <20 Qol0F 51, 252
&5 D2 AIEa0F BILIT

b

R e T

AN 22 W8 IEE HHCR FH NHE ES0HH, 8483 JHd g3
Zi ot 2R HEAHUSUC £80| 22 LA JIAHS ZS0 A X
EES SEE ERE0 ASULCH

T UEHI 2 ENEE 808 3,22 SdM FEEH £2 € + sUth

Ay
A
3,:

REY W&, HH59 BYE FEELE A o0 ol HES
2 ELof =2 ofOF BILILY.

M 2H 23 A9X

Z KIS 2= HEo 24 HE AR AKX LN U= S35 AL
Aot ASHLF Y= SLIOH 2o AIBE ARTC HAO| NE 2 2A MES
SHotd 2212 TALE THetoF &L (HLHIOIIIJ e #3x)

26 & 28 789 48 ¥ FH59 Hg= Mg HE £ NHE
% 2 SOI0F BILILT.

o]
JHE BN E2x5HE DYSAL A EX DA DY METI9 CHEOHAE 22
A &= AU ADE WEZE M4 H2Z) J|5H Mgst 550 g8 {4 of=d

FE WE0 27 F Hos BN JHEBNGH FSoE EES
AMEDIE AE‘:‘ HECZ BLIL D E oM HMs HES
A AZE g P JI0) FESIH, NEXC AEBOE OHMG 040
g= RES MEWHN UL
et FES ANEolA F0F BEE ol & MHUATN HA
BEE F& oAl HELL :

W is 31 X

MEE 282 K2160 / K2195 / K2175 A0l BE =S/ IS0 =0
UASLICH MEII0 S DY SAZ A2 61 A0l FHE AFIXE on AZLIC
A0 W2 20| S0IRE e 2o & 4 U2 AL

AL A2 RO E B0 EIIE JADE 2E Sh Al BLICH 2A A2 LAl =
HE A AE22 Ao UL AL ARXE DA NA N H= HE
G ER OA 2IE 8 = USE A8 6H0| HHE SN LI ARXL gt =22

AFAE offAlZ [ A X SUICH



1. D2 ABIIE AE BAR OIS
BILICL JRt® 58 HIEDls 22

FOIRIE ARSI QIO AT 2
M OIS0l 80| BLILH

B A7 9y - A8 33 7. 0549 A2 a6 s
8. DgsAg HE AW =24 UE
T HEINE 2L 20 70 UET, BLOIL FHY B 9= BUU. 20 542 X+ T2, X8 6
ZOILE HUMH BOZ AS SME S8 d4E 252 B2z 2 01 & + RI8S
Jlet AR,

2. NET BITA 20 A4YUHH Y=
TEHO A AHE &0 GHAID] HHZHLICH
o0 A= 013 LUZS E S,
LR AL BLAE 0|25 LHE

gL &4 BfLCH

9. 012E 18y 20| X

MAD. 2 HE2 BCAl 45 AHA
AVZ THOF BHLICH

TIUSAZ @2 2H S0 UAHU
WOIK EE= S0 LI

3. MEF BITA BT =0 2z 10. 2130 2522 &3 s
Y S 23 290 IT/AHE o JIHO QYR S22 8T A 60°C 015+
BHLICH(BIE Al 20 AFEROIA 20! GHOt WAZ ALR SHOF BLICH

&) S0l MK LE= CEHE DE S0k
Qo EN R0 EEOIM YR BHLICH (17T0IK &X)

AS0| 2ol T0|0F BLICH

4, HZJIE MELLH §2 29

SAY HOANMN BEE S 5,

BN s& J0 = 248 £80I8 OISE G0° ¢ JIBY T2 S2 A8 & Bos, BE FCY 20
JI 2ol 22 8 & 228 (|2 510 & B£0Z & 22 U5 X2 Q0 DHME BHE o4FU0H
Cithel DA B




11. 2HEN S22 20 LI
Kranzie21680 TS / TS T: 220 Volt, 60 Hz.
Kranzle2195 TS / TS T: 220 Volt, 60 Hz.
Kranzie2175 TS / TS T: 380 Volt, 60 Hz.
ZHEE 16A /&S BHSH E5 € &
ATE EXJ} EA O YOO FLICH

s

2

=L =]
. =
[ ¥=]
=

L]

LICH.

]

O "

0|8 ot &&3]

i
fjo ie]
B o
02 1y
o

Buo sEg 21 oK XS (5025 m 3420/ 3m) = HES 223U 221
2o 2oz 2F nY EY AB0| ks YU

HEW JIH AEA BES WRI 2t S £ Y82 24
& Fo W2 B JI& AIFIAID] BIELICH T

1. 223200 XE8AE o &L
(T2 St AIA2] NO 15.038 3). £
o |22 Mol 34" = 16 mmE

(}.
o)

AE ot 20 Ot MEDIE AS8 £ JUZ A6 F8 A2 2o
EQ NET 20 HE £ USLICHL 2 20 AIEJNT 2HOIHS 22 HH2
I

il
o
P
#0
ol
5
oty
o>
-
!

A

HOZF

a

i
0!
=
©

a4

ABIMAIZ2. 20 B4ECZ LRI AIF

|2 SLICH

P=R
11 1]
e =
o
2 U
> N
0f0 o
Q>
>\

e

ot M2 L20 ZAHOR B §5tH 22



kKanzie
B an ne =
[ =
WA EQ WHE AIE 9.
AHE 2160 TS/ TS T, 2195 TS/ TS T LW 2175 TS /TS T 2492 HHE 2EAE
2= Q= ORI &2 G AsLICH

ARJIG gl M 25 GE 0l 22 55 228 9522 Ll ¥=
27 8

. UHOZE 2 BAADIYE AN CEHE Sof HIbEAM ZH ELICH

&= A 22
0f gsLth

2. JRI 20 iR B =59 geE
2 LOIYH 20| Y22 BA QA A
HIOHEH e Lok ELiCk,

» 3. 1 20l Rl B B2 858
. IR BERO2 AN

HI

Ch.
42z M HYS of

|
t
}

AME LT

KB AIEA MESIS MME 79 MEE BLZAl =X oA
GrELic.

o 227 2&, HH Hog 5.

VA
VAN

HIEHLICH

i
oy
rg

EHZ HUE 5, 47, Q4 FAE SE0/L £HE 77
UHE ME HAE 2HELICH
Ao AHEH HE EE LHEN W7 FOIXN ZELLH

ZFE £HEE 2old, B8Y, 550 ASW +2 614

= i

I

kranzle

—
o)

© @ N e o e W

0 U8

MRS ARIKE DHAR2

2 3= A GHYAl

FAL A8 BOAHE Z0 EH Ot U= LE€S
EA A H0a 8 HEBEE 2 SHAL
=248 FAME 2dl SHAIL

SZUS &= FHH 2022 JHE S2E
ZHENAN ZE21E 2o StHAIR

UYSAE HA B = A0 524A2
SMEHE da & 2 Z0 =2HAR

ZHE 4 SN2

HZEE 0" C 0[¢2 a=20 22 dioF gL

& K-2000 AlE
OIS0l £0[ ofHl
) CHMBHH &

HIA SHEAIL.

AMIIYAIL.

2



chet 42 - X
HOIAI2l =30l
L LEQ S

I\

e AOIKS Br=0l 20 28
JtEIZINCE A28 2200] EA HAHLE

(2= AN il IS Msl2
oI5 HHs0| 282X EE= ol)] sl

H
2220 MAE UsLILH)

U MRS HES ID THER 26
220 22l BUD. L04ES iy
Oh e MEI| LR 2Es KA
SHAAIS.

AT HAS 2 U2 A U Y
MWE0l B4 o

E &4 EYT LITL HES THRO
Ha otdAR

=8 M - w2 8101 O/&G MEIE FF 2010 FHEWH F

2l EO/0F BLICH

B == 2H 22 2A HX8, 2= HOIXY H=0l €2 +XIE
JielE B MZREI E3 AU 20U=s E2It URE ¢
o RE MEE fUE £
oIASUE 275t AOKY b=
S2 X8 MHIIAHU 201 2A ==
OHXISH, et S AJL MetH & E Bts
HO
(=
{23 HOIX 2ol U= UHle S0l
OtLlel, JIH2 ds22 2is] uh=0l
Esclll 855 22201 HHH
ASLICL)

HI §Co N MI wEE A% 2
U2 S EY WU

(BE HES 22 2% 20|, BEOT 3
o 9ZoR WA HY 50 YaLich)

M3 ¥ (22N S2 wymoz
TSNS BT 201 Qs 2ES
2 LXE AIE 50| BYLICH Q20]
AGHICHH D& HALD| HFRILICH
I 20| FA(ES 2R)E FD
B2 20 WEE BA FUAQ
WEZAl B 51010 23S QX 21
&9 BHAIR!



4 Xe B EAA 20INE HOF ZIIX 2ASHE EF 5t 22 HOIX

=00 A2 X8 JHEM g A/AXI HE As6t0 U= Y o ==00 Hi #XE JHelZM - 2= AJAXD}N HE HEotn Us

SN R0 X8

FTAAL 2O E &0 2N BHe s

= AIZ012 S0l &3 A0 801 2 WM 20l 2 1 2B 2010l £4 ENU 2IE 2holel &Y S Y

=] Q _"—_2% * % — _

5 NOITE =28 .07 bar el 20U Q0 B2 &2 Ii¢ DUCH

grLICh

prok gred Aol X2l =200 ®3 £XE Jt r

213120 M=l 2EIF HEC HELE D2 20 BD MAE) 96D o= E

BhEE P, B RO S BIINE BE = 22 20 YU

E2 GEE SALLAHA ZZ0MH 20 M

o U= ALLICH

HZE 2y

NEIIUA S8 02 54, AR AL
2N HE U= S22, 2AAE
A AOlE TETHE Z0R A=A =2

200 o= B2 W L0l 4HE UK LY
SHAITI BIRHUICH =X EE BEORY WRH 2E Ui
AHOIHA RE HED MHE X 2
SO @2 S0l ASUE ETHD ool 2ol FAIAIC
% SO0, HEDIY MYS 10 2

IO S0e 28D 20| 2L BEE B
WA SHAID] BRI

e

Il EBLIL. Ol Plal 245 DEH A0 GlH SA HEAT

MEIG =& BXoI0 2 ofE JEHI ZEOI0 OllHs F4 A
HE G G5 Z& ot BIELICH

TEE 29 L2 dIE o0 4 HO YE 29 IHES OF
HiAE HWE HA ZES Z& oAl BIELILH A



kKranzie kranzle
Bl oo A=) 22 204 09 NEJ B2 YDA 25

OtEGHD HEEt AlEE2 ol OfH WS JIAE AEENH sl S=IHH 223 OLEaET HES AFES Adl Ok LI=0 IS AFESH & dSJHH &2
BoAlZd A gt= gL (R &2 XEE AMbA dEW 29 ohAlo BFOAIZ I stE BFALD. (Y =22 HEE MulA dEM 29 5HAI0]
HOE D ARZAIZE S00AIZI0ICH FOIECZ EE ZoOAZ D SEUD) OIS DF AMZAIZE S00AIZICITH FIIECZ HA oA D SYLUD)
MBA o B ] NET oo BB
= A P = ; B N e ee et eeeeee e M S e
_____________________________________________________________________________________ AE= NI ﬁ SOOI -\ - |- B+ S
A = M HI & A 2|l Y A ES HA HIEA =l Ug
QA ol
NE 894 9.9 NE B39H 8.2
EEE N5 EEE TR
oA (e G2E0 A=) 7 ABE (o3l BAG 0] Q=017
EERTFENCERE) ' R RICEEEY
=X L8 (U] G250 A=) ES BE (003 ZBH0 9=
SN R (REE AE) SN #A (A Am)
00 BA [ OEE (N7, RO H Am) NH A AT (N, Aars AR
EEEEERERE]D REEEREER]
add (BH) AHAE (B
NEEREIEE) S IEERTIEE)
= PN
NH 22 25 S
NE MANEISE 007 NE AHNEIISS 2001
HAE g2 A g A28 4 HAE &= 23 g 3 @
g eE Jot L=
EZ U bar mEeE bar
AT AR SE e bar N bar
A F2HA) HEZHA)
B =18

= =i
HI=I| == NEB]IEES
A A HEH ) S AL 29 AE

o 3 o
82 4 (M3 HA) 2 ZTH(H3 EA)
(] z2 23 985 g (] =2 zn 28
(] &3 20 2. ] =220 =%
NE LI 28 ME LI %,

a2 YW B/Y e L EHEEM /Y o L
TS Al i A AR e F L S



Kranzl=

Eecoz

Hereby we declare that:

technical specifications available from:
Nominal flow:

comply with the following guidelines
and their amendments for high-pressure
cleaners;

Sound level measured:
Sound level guaranteed:
Applied conformity evaluation procedures

Applied specifications and standards:

I. Kranzle GmbH
Elpke 97 D - 33605 Bielefeld

Bielefeld, 10.12.2012

Krinzle 2160 TS/ TS T,
Kranzle 2195 TS/ TS T,

Manfred Bauer, Fa. Josef Krinzle
Rudolf-Diesel-Str. 20, 89257 lllertissen

K 2160 TS/ TS T: 660 I/h
K2195TS/TS T: 480 I/h

machinery directive 2006/42/EEC,
EMC-directive 2004/108 EEC,
noise directive 2005/88/EC, Art. 13,
HP water spraying machines

annex 3, part B, chapter 27

Krinzle 2160 TS / TS T: 87 dB (A)
Krinzle 2195 TS / TS T: 87 dB {A)

Krénzle 2160 TS / TS T: 89 dB (A)
Krénzle 2195 TS / TS T: 89 dB (A)

annex V, noise directive 2005/88/EC

EN 60 335-2-79 :2004
EN 55 014-1 :2006
EN 61 000-3-2 :2006
EN 61 000-3-3 :2008

G L ot

Kranzle Josef
(Managing Director}

klﬁl'lZlE@

)
W = HE0 et 222 HEQ UM S0 MMM O 5K

HEL 53 H0 Uz AS 2EAHS WES
t H

[w]]

o o

By

0k T ol

3= 01 o
o

o |y

M 2 >
al

$Q

>

=

HD
I
=
o
=4
30
o

AFU= =2 210l 1800 - 53352 = ¢& GtAID! BHELICH

=
oK
> e wlo

-]

i Qi
O

02 00T
0=
& >

on M0

o g =
_Orﬂ
=
e
0=
ro
fd
0x
=
o
%
Enl
rr 4
Qi
P ]
[Ig|
=
4
==
>
-~

T



& S =F 400 mm HA,
HE HS. 41050 1

A BHC) #A 2L 800 mm A,
HE ¥, 41075

ooz el 24/ & E,

0m- NS BS. 410581
20m - XS HE. 4105582
2om- Als #E. 410583
0m-HE HS. 41 058 4

AHOHA EHE &8 L F,
HE Hs. 41 801
sHN 48 LEF 3Im EYEA

HE BE. 41 104

BtS A& HR UFC
BiE, 41.850

T
=

;

StAH 31E 12 I/min, 150 barQ| &
.41 0881

AH 3IE 19 i/min, 250 bar0l &
. 41 068

[ =
oy o0 GH 00
M Ul rE e
for €4 [ol

21

=) BD),

i

=5
=

77 ”




kranzic

oz o=
Kranzle 2160 / 2195/ 2175

kKranzle

&H 2=

B

No Description Qiy. Ord.-No
1 Motor-Pumpen-Einheit mit Elektrik
K2160 TS 1 48.060
K2160TS T 1 48.061
K 2185 TS 1 48.062
K2195TST 1 48.063
K2175 TS 1 48.064
K2175TST 1 48.065
1.1 Motor-Pumpen-Einheit ohne Elekirik
K2160TS 1 48.080 1
K2160TST 1 48.0681 1
K21957S 1 48.062 1
K2195TST 1 48.083 1
K2175TS 1 48.084 1
K2175T8T 1 48.065 1
2 Fahraestell 1 48.000
3 Versteifungsblech 1 48.010
4 Schraube 6,0 x 3¢ 6 43.423
5 Schraube M 8 x 12 4 40.122
8 Achshalter 1 48,003
7 Schraube M 6 x 40 2 48.012
8 Standfult links + rechis 1 48.005
10 Kafigmutter M& 2 48.011
11 Schraube 5.0 x 30 2 43.418
12 Rad d210mm 2 44538
13 Scheibe 40 x 6 x 1,5 (Stahl) 2 452167
14 Kunststoffsenkschraube 5.0 x 20 2 45.421 1
15 Radkappe 2 45.011
16 Gummipuffer 20 x 25 2 48.013
17.1 Frontplatte ,K 2160 TS" 1 48.002 1
17.2 Frontplatte K 2160 TS T" 1 48.002 2
17.3 Freniplatte ,K 2195 TS" 1 48.002 3
7.4 Frontplatte K 2195 TS T* 1 48.002 4
i7.5 Frontplatte K 2175 TS" 1 48.002 5
i7.6 Frontplatte K 2175 TS T¢ 1 48.002 6
18 Knickschutz 1 48.004
19 Schraube 5.0 x 14 2 43.426
28 O-Ring8.3x24 2 13.273
29 Hochdruckschlauch NW 6 10 m (TS-Geréte) 1 43.4186
30 Pistole M2000 1 12.480
314 Vario-Jet 03 mit Lanze 500 mm 1 41.156 8-03
fr K2195 TS/ TST
31.2 Vario-Jet 042 mit Lanze 500 mm 1 41.166 8-042
furK 2160 TS/ TST+ K 2175 TS/ TST
321 Schmutz-Killer 03 mit Lanze 500 mm 1 41.570-03
fur K 2195 TS/ TST
322 Schmutz-Killer 042 mit Lanze 500 mm 1 41,570-042

firK2160 TS/ TST+ K 2175 TS/ TST




Kranzl= kanzle

=2 22 HS ot 18mm
Kranzle 2160 / 2175 j No Description Qty. Ord.-No
i Ventilaghsuse 1 42.1603
2 Ventilstopfen 5 41.714
33 2.1 Ventilstopfen mit R1/4" |G 1 42.102
/ 34 ! 3 Dichistopfen M 10 x 1 1 43,043
/ 4 Ventile {griin) far APG-Pumpe 6 41.715 1
@. 5 O-Ring 16 x 2 & 13.150
@ 21 6 O-Ring 15x 2 6 41.716
8 BN 7 Dichtstopfen R1/4" mit Bund i 42.103
\ T 8 Ausgangsteil (TST) 1 40,522
,./" : 8.1 Ausgangsteil (TS) 1 40622 2
i 9 Dichtstopfen M 8 x 1 2 13.158
| 10 O-Ring 18 x 2 1 43.448
i 1 Aluminium - Dichtring 3 13.275
8.1 ,,4! 12 Verschraubung Ermeto R1/4“ x 8 1 41.042
37 —49 L o : 13 O-Ring 11 x15 1 12,256
33 % y i 14 Edelstanlsitz @ 7 1 14.118
AN, : 15 Sprengring 1 12.258
b a i 16 Edelstahlkugel @10 1 12.122
/r/r% : 17 RUckst?hlaqfeder K 1 14.120 1
41 40 39 4 27 Druckring 3 41.018
e 28 Manschette 18 x 26 x 4/2 3 41.013
’_/'15 \ 28.1 Gewebemanschette 18 x 26 x 4/2 3 41.0131
AT @’ 29 Backring 18 x 26 8 41.014
{710 ’\’O‘d 30 O-Ring 28,3 x 1,78 3 40.026
| L ) \ 13 31 Leckagering 18 mm 3 41,066
i /Q 15 32 Zwischenring 18 mm 3 41.0152
~ 5 33 Verschiussstopfen R3/8" 1 14.113
2 34 Kupferring 17 x 22 x 1.5 1 40.019
/ . 37 Verschlussschraube M10x1 1 13.385
"!35 38 - O-Ring 6x1.5 2 13.386
39 Saugzapfen Schlauchanschiuss 1 13.236
40 Edelstahlkugel 55 mm 1 13.238
@ 41 Edelstahlfeder 1 13.239
42 Kupferring 14 x20x 1,5 1 42.104
43 innensechskantschraube M 8 x 30 2 41.036 3
44 Innensechskantschraube M 8 x 55 2 41.017 2
46 Sauganschluf} 1 41.016
47 Wasserfilter 1 41.046 2
48 Gummi Dichtring 1 41.047 1
; 49 Steckkupplung 1 41.047 4
I fla] O-Ring 1 41.047 3
Reparatur-Sitze:
Reparatursatz Manschetten 18 mm 41.0491
bestehend aus je

:'; 3xPos. 27 3 x Pos. 28; 3 x Pos. 28.1; 6 x Pos. 29; 3 x Pos. 30
Reparatursatz Ventile fiir APG-Pumpe 41,7481
bestehend aus je 6 x Pos. 4,6 x Pos. 5: 6 x Pos. 8




kanzle

S 3
Kkranzie
oz == w5 52E 15m
Kranzle 2195 No Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 Ventilgehduse 1 42163 3
a3 2 Ventilstopfen 5 41.714
2.1 Ventilstopfen mit R1/4“ 1G 1 42.102
/ 3 Dichtstopfen M 10 x 1 1 43.043
@ / 4 Ventile (griin) fur APG-Pumpe 6 41.7151
@ 5 O-Ring 16 x 2 8 13.150
! 6 O-Ring 15 x 2 6 41.716
i 7 Dichtstopfen R1/4" mit Bund 1 42,103
8 Ausganasteil (TST) 1 40.522
8.1 Ausgangsteil (TS) 1 405222
9 Dichtsiopfen M 8 x 1 2 i3.158
10 O-Ring 18 x 2 1 43.446
11 Aluminium - Dichiring 3 13.275
12 Verschraubung Ermeto R1/4" x 8 1 41.042
13 O-Ring 11 x1.5 1 12.256
14 Edelstahlsitz & 7 1 14.118
15 Sprengring 1 13.147
15 Edelstahlkugel @10 1 12,122
17 Rickschlagfeder K" 1 14.120 1
27 Stitzring rot 15mm 3 42.913
28 Manschette weich 15mm 3 42,902
28.1 Manschefte Gewebe 15mm 3 42902 1
29 Backring 15 x 24 [¢] 42.903
30 O-Ring 283 x 1,78 3 40.026
31 Leckagering 15 mm 3 42.805
32 Zwischenring 15 mm -3 42904 1
33 Verschlussstopfen R3/8" 1 14.113
34 Kupferring 17 x 22 x 1,5 1 40.019
37 Verschlussschraube M10x1 1 13.385
38 O-Ring 6x1,5 2 13.386
39 Saugzapfen Schlauchanschluss 1 13.236
40 Edelstahlkugel 5.5 mm 1 13.238
4 Edelstahlfeder 1 13.238
42 Kupferring 14 x20x 1.5 1 42.104
43 innensechskantschraube M 8 x 30 2 41.036 3
' 44 Innensechskantschrauhe M 8 x 55 2 41.017 2
46 Sauganschluss 1 41.016
47 Wasserfilter 1 41.046 2
48 Gummi Dichtring 1 41.047 1
49 Steckkupplung 1 41.047 4
50 O-Ring 1 41.047 3

Reparatur-Sitze:

Reparatursatz Manschetten 15 mm 42911
bestehend aus je

3xPos. 27: 3 x Pos. 28: 3 x Pos. 28.1; 8 x Pos. 29; 3 x Pos. 30
Reparatursatz Ventile fiir APG-Pumpe 41.7481
bestehend aus je 6 x Pos. 4; 6 x Pos. 5; 6 x Pos. 8




kKranzle
36 iT
25 52

Krédnzle 2160 / 2195/ 2175

e i SRR,

| I

No Description Qty. Ord.-No
70 Steuerkolben kpl. mit Handrad 40.490

71 Rep.- Satz Druckschaltermechanik 15.009 3

72 Druckschalfer kpl. 41.300 6

73.1 Ventilgehiduse kpl. chne Manometer (K2160 TS, K2175 TS) 48.050

732 Venfilgehduse kpl. ohne Manometer (K2160 TST, K2175 TST)  48.050 1

733 Ventilgehduse kpl. ohne Manometer (K2195 TS) 48.051

734 Ventilgeh3use kplk ohne Manometer {(K2195 TST) 48.051 1

kKranzie

o2 IB WS, oy A

No Description Qty. Ord.-No
5 O-Ring 16 x 2 1 13.150
51 O-Ring 13,94 x 2,62 1 42.167
8 O-Ring 11 x 1,44 1 12.256
g Edelstahlsitz 1 14.118
10 Sicherungsring 1 13.147
11 Edelstahikugel 1 13.148
12 Edelstahifeder 1 14.119
13 Verschlussschraube 1 14,113
14 Steuerkclben 1 i4.134
15 Parbaks 16 mm 1 13.159
18 Parbaks 8 mm 1 14.123
17 Spanstift 1 14.148
18 Kolbenfiihrung spezial 1 42.105
18 Kontermutter M 8 x 1 2 14.144
20 Ventilfeder schwarz 1 14.125
21 Federdruckscheibe 1 14.126
22 Nadeliager 1 14.146
23 Handrad AM-Pumpe 1 40.457
24 Kappe Handrad AM-Pumpe 1 40.458
25 Elastic-Stop-Mutter M 8 x 1 1 14.152
26 Manometer 0-250 Bar 1 15.039
27 - Aluminium-Dichtring 2 13.275
40 Sechskant - Mutter M 4 2 12.138
42 Druckfeder 1 x 8,6 x 30 1 40.520
50 O-Ring33x24 1 12.136
51 Fihrungsteil Steuerstoiiel 1 15.009 1
52 O-Ring 13 x 2,6 1 15.017
53 O-Ring 14 x 2 1 43.445
54 Parbaks 4mm 2 12136 2
55 Stiitzscheibe 2 15.0151
58 Edelstahifeder 1 15.016
57 Steuerstéfiel 1 i5.010 2
58 Parbaks 7mm 1 15.013
59 Stopfen M 10 x 1 (durchgebohrt) 1 13.385 1
60 Gehéause Elektroschalter 1 15.007
61 Gummimanschette PG 9 1 15.020
62 Scheibe PG 9 1 15.021
63 Verschraubung PG 9 1 15.022
B4 Kabel 2x 1,5 mm? 1 15.019 1
65 Blechschraube 2.8 x 16 3] 15.024
66 Deckel Elektroschalter 1 15,008
B7 C-Ring44x25 1 15.023
68 Mikroschalter 1 15.018
69 Zylinderschraube M 4 x 22 2 15.025




kKranzilc=

38 ==y
Bl == ==

Kréanzle 2160 / 2195/ 2175

Kranzie

o § 39
No Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 Olgehause fur AP mit Deckel und Dichtung i 46.530 2
3 Rofor mit Motorwelle 1 43.316
4 Passfeder 6 x 6 x 20 1 41.483 1
5 Motor-Lager B-Seite 6205 - 2Z 1 43.317
5] Motor-Lager Schulterlager 7304 1 41.027
8 Oldichtung 25 x 35 x 7 1 41.024
g Lifterrad BG 90 1 43.319
10 Lifterhaube BG 90 1 43.320
11 Flachdichtung 1 43.030
i2 Innensechskantschraube M 6 x 30 4 43.037
i3 Schelle fir Lifterrad mit Schrauben 1 43.454
15 Schraube M 4 x 12 10 41.489
16 Erdungsschraube kpl. 1 43.038
20 Schaltkasten 1 48.001
21 Deckel fir Schaltkasten 1 44 512 1
22 Klemmrahmen mit Schalterabdichtuna 1 43.453
23 Blechschraube 3.5 x 9.5 2 41.088
24 Dichtuna fir Deckel 1 44 522
25 Schraube 5.0 x 20 4 43.018
27 Kabelverschraubung PG 13,5 1 40.53¢
28 Gegenmutter flir PG 13,5 1 44,253
29 Kabelverschraubung PG 11 1 41.419
30 Gegenmutter fur PG 11 1 44,521
31 Listerklemme 3-polig 1 43.328
32 Schraube 3,5 x 20 1 43.415
Kranzle 2160 TS / TST, 2195 TS / TST:

2.1 Motorgeh&use mit Stator Wechselstrom 1 43.826
14.1 Kabel mit Stecker {Schuko) 1 41.092
18 Kondensator 70 uF 1 43.322
26.1 Schalter mit 14,5 A 1 41.111 6
401 Schaltkasten Wechselstrom kpl. Pos. 18 — 32 48.052
41.1 Motor Wechselstrom kpl. chne Schalter Pos. 1- 16 48.054
Krinzle 2175 TS / TST:

2.2 Motorgehause mit Stator Drehstrom 1 43 827
14.2 Kahel mit Stecker (CE-KON) 1 43.828
26.2 Schalter mit 8 A 1 41.751
33 Schiitz 3x400V 50/60 Hz 1 48.016
34 Schraube 39 x13 3 41.078
40.2 Schaltkasten Drehstrom kpl. Pos. 20 — 34 48.053
41.2 Motor Drehstrom kpl. ohne Schalter FPos. 1- 16 48.055




kranzle

No Description Qty. Ord.-No

1 Gehiuseplatie fir 18 mm Plunger 1 41.0202

2 Oldichtung 18 x 28 x 7 3 41.031

3 O-Ring Viton 88 x 2 1 41.0211

4 Plungerfeder 3 41.033

5 Federdruckscheibe 18 mm 3 41.034

6 Plunger 18 mm 3 41.032 1

7 Sprengring 18 mm 3 41.035

8 Taumelscheibe 12,0° (K2160 TS / TST) 1 41.028-12.0
8.1 Taumelscheibe 13,6° (K21758 TS /TST) 1 41.028-13,0
10 Axial-Rillenkugellager 3-teilig 1 43.486

12 Innensechskantschraube M 8 x 30 4 41.036 1

14 O-Ring 14 x2 2 43.445

15 Dichtung filr Deckel 1 46.531

16 Deckel fiir Clgehduse 1 46,532

17 Schraube M5x12 4 41.019 4

18 Olverschlussschraube mit Messstab 1 48.017

20 Olablassstopfan M18x1.5 mit Magnet 1 48.020

No Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 Gehduseplatte fiir 15 mm Plunger 1 42 908

2 Oldichtung 15 x 24 x 7 3 42 907

3 O-Ring Viton 88 x 2 1 41.021 1
4 Plungerfeder 3 41.033

5 Federdruckscheibe 15 mm 3 42.909
5] Plunger 15 mm 3 42.908

7 Sprengring 15 mm 3 42 910

8 Taumelscheibe 14,1° (K2195 TS / TST) 1 41.028-14 1
10 Axial-Rillenkugellager 3-teilig 1 43.486
12 Innensechskantschraube M 8 x 30 4 41.036 1
14 O-Ring 14x2 2 43.445
15 Dichtung fur Decket 1 48.531
16 Deckel fiir Olgehiuse 1 46,532
i7 Schraube M5x12 4 41.0194
18 Olverschlussschraube mit Messstab 1 48017
20 Olablagsstopfen M18x1.5 mit Maagnet 1 48.020




kKranzle

22 27
Kranzle 2160/ 2195/ 2175

Kanzi=

sA E
No Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 __Seitenschale 2 48.101

2 Trommelteil 1 48.102
3 Knickschutz 1 40.162

4 Kunststoffschraube 5,0 x 20 5 43.018
5 Antrisbswelle 1 48.104 1
7 Lagerklotz links 1 43.810
8 Schraube 6,0 x 30 4 43423
9 Lagerklotz rechis 1 43.811
10 Verbindungsrohr 1 48.014
11 Wasser-Eingangsteil 1 48.103
12 O-Ring 6x 0.8 2 40177
13 Handkurbel 1 48.108
14 Schraube M5x 14 1 40.536
15 Scheibe 5.3 1 50.152
16 Wellensicherungsring 22 mm 2 40.117
17 O-Ring 9.3 x24 1 13.273
18 Dichtsatz 1 13.410 1
19 Saugzapfen Schlauchanschluss 1 13.236
20 Edelstahlkugel 5.5 mm 1 13.238
21 Edelstahifeder 1 13.239
22 Eingangsinjektror 1 40.317
23 0O-Ring 10x 2 1 43.068
24 O-Ring 85x2 1 40.585 2
25 Hochdruckschlauch 15m NWW6 1 48015
26 Chemikaliensaugschlauch mit Filier 1 15.038
30 Schlauchtrommel kpl., ohne HD-Schlauch 48100




kanzle

Bl ooz veon o=

No Description Qty. Ord.-No
5 Rohranschlussteil R1/4" incl. Pos. 3, 4, 21 1 12.125
8 Scheibe 5.3 DIN9021 1 50.152
7 Abzug-Hebel kpl. 1 12.144 1
15 Rohr kunststoffumspritzt bds. R 1/4" AG 1 15.004 2
16 Uberwurfmutter ST 30 M22 x 1,5 1G 1 13.276 1
17 Auflen-Sechskant-Nippe] R 1/4" G 1 13.277 1
18 Q-Ring 8.3x24 1 13.273
19 ST 30-Nippel M 22 x1.5 1 13.363
20 Rohr 400 lang, bds,. M12 x 1 1 16.002
21 Aluminium Dichiring 3] 13.275 1
30 Klemmstick 1 41.1552
31 Halterung fur Klemmstiick 1 41.1554
32 Kunststoffhiile 1 41.155 1
33 Vario-Jet 03 (K 2185) i 41.1559
33.1 Vario-Jet 042 (K 2160, K 2175) 1 41.15566
A Rep.-Kit 12.158
Pos: 3. 4,5, 8,910, 12, 15, 21
B Criff komplett 12.164
Midi-Pistole kpl. 12.160
Lanze kpl. mit Vario-Jet 03 (K 2195) 41.156 2
ELanze kpl. mit Vario-Jet 042 (K 2160, K 2175) 41.156

3| &

A

\
9
No Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 Sprihkérper 1 41.520
2 QO-Ring 6,86 x 1,78 1 41.521
3 Disensitz 1 41,522
4 Diise 03 1 415234
4.1 Diise 042 1 41.523
5 Stabilisator 1 41.524
6 O-Ring 1 40.016 1
7 Spriihstopfen 1 41.526
8 Rohr 500 mm_2x M 12 x 1 1 41.527 1
9 ST 30-Nippel M22x 1.5/ M 12 x 1 1SK 1 13.363
11 Kappe vorn fur Schmutzkiller 1 41.528 1
12 Kappe hinten fur Schmutzkiller 03 1 41.542 1
12.1 Kappe hinten fur Schmutzkiller 042 1 41.540 2
Rep.-Satz Schmutzkiller 03 41,096 1
Rep.-Satz Schmutzkilier 042 41.097
bestehend aus je 1x 2: 3. 4.5
Schmutzkiller 03 kpl. mit Lanze 41.570-03
41.570-042

Schmutzkiller 042 kpl. mit Lanze




kranzie

E Hi & &= Krinzle 2160 / 2195,
220 V, 60 Hz
& On-Off switch with 14.5 Ampere
o overload protection

i—.__[ 5L braun
! =
i \  Pressure swiich
i
i blau
!
i L]
i ot
: ot ey braun
i schwarz .
i N L
! ——
1

! l ! —[“@ welR ":- blau

Inlet line via L

3x 1,5 mme -

H P t
220 V/ 60 Hz 223?/28 i|rz

i & & Krinzle 2175, | W

440 V, 60 Hz

On-Off switch with 11 Ampere
R overload protection

i"""!- L lemwm e a
i -
! Contactor %% ~~------------ on
!
i
!
!
' Pressure switch
i |
! M
RN s
Inlet line via
CEE 4 x 1,5 mm?
440V / 60 Hz
Pump motor

3x440V /60 Hz



